
 

H24212 – Coffee Break Hamper 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓       

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Lily O'Brien's Sticky Toffee Chocolates 110g 

 

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin, Natural 

Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), 

Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (MILK), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa 

Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contains traces of NUTS and CEREALS containing GLUTEN.

   

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2068 

Energy (kcal):   494.2 

Fat (g):   25.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   17 

Carbohydrate (g):   66 



 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   61.8 

Protein (g):   4.3 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

 

Product Name: Farmhouse Black & Gold Caramel Latte 100g 

 

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, 

Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Sustainable Palm Oil, Butter Oil 

(MILK), Natural Flavouring), Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain EGG, SOYA and Tree NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2251 

Energy (kcal):   537 

Fat (g):   27.2 

Fat of which saturates (g):   9.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   67.3 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   24.2 

Protein (g):   4.9 

Salt (g):   0.66 

 

 

Product Name: Whitakers Coffee Creams 150g 

 

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: 

SOYA Lecithin), Coffee Flavour, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain MILK and NUTS.    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1790 

Energy (kcal):   425 

Fat (g):   13 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.8 

Carbohydrate (g):   72.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   63.6 

Protein (g):   2.8 

Salt (g):   0.025 

 

 

Product Name: Filberts Cafe Espresso Choc & Coffee Nut Mix 75g 

 

Ingredients: PEANUTS (45%), ALMONDS (23%), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (17%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Coffee Beans 

(13%), Cocoa Butter, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: [Sunflower Lecithin E322], Glazing Agents: [Gum 

Arabic, Shellac E904]), Chocolate Coated Caramel (11%) (MILK Chocolate (65%), [Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa 

Mass, Vegetable Fat [Palm SG], Whey (MILK), Emulsifier: [Sunflower Lecithin E322], Glazing Agents [Gum Arabic, Shellac E904], 

Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge (35%) [Sugar, Glucose, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK, Palm Fondant, Sea Salt (1%), Flavouring 

(Natural)], Icing Sugar, Salt, Coffee Paste (Coffee, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, Flavours). Palm Oil 

From RSPO Source. 

 



 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Packed in a factory that handles other NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2404 

Energy (kcal):   579 

Fat (g):   41.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   10.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   30.1 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   22.2 

Protein (g):   17.7 

Salt (g):   0.5 

 

 

Product Name: Slumber Jack Coffee Italian Espresso Pouch 220g 

 

Ingredients: 100% Coffee. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Original Cake Co Fruit Cake Caramel Pecan Topping 

 

Ingredients: Sultanas, Dates (23%) (Dates, Rice Flour), Butter [MILK], EGG, Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened 

Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Unsalted Butter (From MILK), Partially Inverted Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, 

Emulsifiers: E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate, Natural Flavouring), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, 

Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pecan NUTS (5%), Caramel Fudge Pieces (4%) (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed MILK, Fondant (Sugar, 

Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), Rum, Black Treacle, Almonds (NUTS), Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine 

(E422), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, 

Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Glazing Agent (Shellac), Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon), Colours (Titanium 

Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Flavouring), Raising Agents: E500, E450 [WHEAT], Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1768 

Energy (kcal):   421 

Fat (g):   16 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.0 



 

Carbohydrate (g):   63 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   49 

Protein (g):   4.5 

Salt (g):   0.19 

 

 


